
SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO
VILLAGE MANAGER AGREEMENT

"This Agreement shall be in full force and effect from January 1, 2008
through May 31,2008."



"The Village shall employ William T. Lichter as Village Manager at an
annual salary equal to that salary being paid to William T. Lichter on
December 31, 2007, payable in accordance with established Village
payroll procedures, commencing January 1, 2008 through and including
May 31,2008."

Executed this 3rd day of January, 2008.

L~.\\r;-:' l\vL~'
William T. Lichter
Village Manager

ATTEST:
/ ..

~~
Brigitte O'~rjen
Village Clen<

.

t'l/
"""... ~,


